

Photo of Drew Brees, Rent-A-Center's Chief Marketing Officer Ann Davids, and Brees Dream Foundation Board Member Chris Stuart Available on Business Wire's Website and AP PhotoExpress

December 22, 2010

Dec 22, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Photo of Drew Brees, Rent-A-Center's chief marketing officer Ann Davids, and Brees Dream Foundation Board Member Chris Stuart is available on Business Wire's Website and AP PhotoExpress.

ALL SMILES: Football great and New Orleans philanthropist Drew Brees is flanked by Rent-A-Center's chief marketing officer, Ann Davids, and Brees Dream Foundation Board Member Chris Stuart following the taping of an hour-long Super Bowl TV special in New Orleans. Following the shoot, show sponsor Rent-A-Center donated the residential furnishings and televisions used on the set to the Brees Dream Foundation. Dubbed "Inside the Rings, with Troy Aikman," the show will air on FOX, Sunday, February 6 at 1:00 p.m. ET.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6554314&lang=en

SOURCE: Rent-A-Center

Rent-A-Center
Xavier Dominicis, 972-801-1988
Xavier.dominicis@rentacenter.com